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Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' EstaJ;es under Administration. 

THE PUBLIO TRUST 0FFIOE OF NEW ZEALAND.-INOORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST 0FFIOE 
AOT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed nnder the Qharge of the PUBLIO TRUSTEE during the Month 
of June, 1938 :-

No./ Name of Deceased. 

l Arthur, Alexander 
2 Attewell, John Henry Theodore 
3 Bailey, George 
4 Bailey, James Gordon 
,5 Baker, George 
6 Barnes, Arthur Robert 
7 Barry, Patrick Joseph 
8 Beach, Eleanor .. 
9 Bebich, Blaz . 

10 Belcher, Joseph Thomas 
II Bell, Henry 
12 Berridge, Sydney 
13 Berryman, Malcolm Ira Cecil 
14 Betts, James Rice 
15 Blodorn, Charlotte 
16 Bodley, George .. 
17 Bradley, Arthur Henry 
18 Brewerton, Ann Elizabeth .. 
19 Brisco, William .. 
20 Brown, Jonathan 
21 Bullock, Thomas 
22 Cameron, Elizabeth 
23 Caselburg, Catherine 
24 Cater, Thomas 
25 Chapman, Charles Henry 
26 Chesterfield, Edith Matilda 
27 Childs, Charles Ernest 
28 Christie, David .. 
29 Clark (Jun.) James Ralph 
30 Cocker, Thomas .. 
31 Cone, Frederick William .. 
32 Cook, John 
33 Cooksey, Edith Catherine .. 
34 Coyne, Augustine 
35 Cragg, Leonard William 
36 Cross, Emma 
37 Davey, Edward Horace 
38 Davey, Henry 
39 Dawson, George Tasman 
40 Downs, Robert Thomas 
41 Dreaver, Robert .. 
42 Dunbar, Henry William Ferguson 
43 Dunn, Henry 
44 Erskine, Albert .. 
45 Fauvel, Philip 
46 Feierabend, Gottfried 
4 7 Ferguson, Alexander 
48 Foote, George Hanson 
49 Fouhy, Timothy .. 
50 Fraser, De Gennes 
51 Furness, Edward 
52 Gadsbury, James 

53 Graham, James 
54 Greathead, Herbert 
55 Gregory, Christopher Frederick 
56 Gribble, Malachi .. 

57 Hamel, Frederick 
58 Hanser, Samuel Arthur 
59 Harding, Albert Ryland 
60 Harding, Georgina 
61 Hardwick, John .. 

62 Harwood, William Alfred 
63 Hill, William Frederick 

64 Hodgson, William Stanley .. 
65 Holden, Richard 
66 Hopkins, Susan .. 
67 Horne, David John 
68 Howarth, William 
69 Irwin, Edith J. 
70 Jackson, Albert Edward 
71 , Johnson, Charles William .. 
72 [ Johnston, Agnes Stuart Leslie 

Residence. 

Invercargill 
Rangiora 
Hamilton .. 
Petone 
Christchurch 
Taita 
Petono 
Richmond 
Kumeu 
Cardiff 
Birkenhead .. 
Tokatoka .. 
Christchurch 

" Auckland 
Nelson 

G;;ymouth .. 
Paekakariki 
Nelson 
Timaru 
Shannon 
Turakina 
Wakefield 
Frankton Junction 
Petone 
Lower Hutt 
Waitati 
Porirua 
Christchurch 
Ashburton 
Auckland 
Makahu 
Blenheim 
Gore 
Awakeri 
Christchurch 
In vercargill 
Ohoka 
Dunedin 

" Greytown 
Wellington 
Palmerston North 
Norsewood 
Palmerston North 
New Plymouth 
Wellington 
Auckland .. 
Wellington 
Whatatutu 

Wellington 
Greytown .. 
Auckland .. 
Stokes Valley, Here-

taunga 
Kaiapoi 
Christchurch 
Gisborne 

Ea~tern Bush, Form­
erly Orawia 

Motupipi 
Christchurch, fo:rmerly 

Napier 
Riverlea 
Tauwhare 
Northcote, Auckland 
Wanganui .. 
Christchurch 
Napier 
England 
Cromwell 
Wellington 

Occupation. 

Compositor 
Labourer 
Contractor 
Bank officer 
Retired farmer 
Farmer 
Foreman 
Widow 
Farmer 

" Labourer 
Farmer 
Fitter .. 
Retired shop assistant 
Married woman 
Gentleman 
Carpenter 

1 Spinster 
Blacksmith 
Teacher 
Gardener 
Widow 
Married Woman 
Farmer 
Retired railway employee 
Widow 
Storeman 
Iron moulder 
Labourer 
Retired civil servant 
Orchardist 
School-master .. 
Spinster 
Farmer 
Hardward salesman 
Widow 
Share-milker 
Retired wool-buyer 
Retired sa wmiller 
Poultry farmer 
Carrier .. 
Storeman 
Settler 
Retired school-master 
Retired farmer .. 

Stores'~anager .. 
Settler 
Retired clerk 
Retired civil engineer 
Railway guard .. 
Farm employee 

Painter 
Retired blacksmith 
Engine-driver 
Poultry farmer 

Settler 
Clerk 
Soldier .. 
Widow 
Retired farmer 

Labourer 
Share broker 

Retired master mariner 
Farmer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Retired customs official 
Widow 
Retired moulder 
Builder 
Widow 

Date 
of 

Death. 

28/5/38 
5/6/38 
2/6/38 

2.5/5/38 
17/6/38 
6/6/38 

24/5/38 
19/6/38 
2/5/38 

27/5/38 
3/6/38 

28/5/38 
3/5/37 

12/6/38 
17/6/38 
21/6/38 
23/5/38 
23/5/38 
9/11/05 
11/6/38 
3/3/38 

14/6/38 
15/5/38 
25/5/38 
25/5/38 
25/5/38 
13/6/38 
13/6/38 
1/5/38 

17/6/38 
15/6/38 
7/6/38 

23/5/38 
7/6/38 

19/5/38 
7/6/38 

11/2/38 
16/6/38 
27/5/38 
19/6/38 
30/5/38 
16/2/33 
9/6/38 

22/6/38 
14/6/38 
ll/6/38 
18/5/38 
8/6/38 

I 4/6/38 
,

1 

4/6/38 
13/6/38 

Between 
19/5/38 & 

I 26/5/38 
4/6/38 
4/6/38 

I 17/6/38 
2/6/38 

18/5/38 
II/6/38 

10/12/18 
16/5/38 
1/6/38 

22/5/38 
25/5/38 

13/5/38 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
,

1

. Testate. 

" 
" 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate 

1i~~:: I 
30/5/38 
20/6/38 
12/5/38 
30/4/38 

7/5/38 
' 26/5/38 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 


