## Public Trustee.-Deceased Persons' Estates under Administration.

THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE OF NEW ZEALAND.-INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST OFFICE ACT, 1908.

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the Month of June, 1938:--

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
1	Arthur, Alexander		Compositor	28/5/38	Testate.
$\frac{2}{3}$	Attewell, John Henry Theodore		Labourer	5/6/38	,,
3 4	Bailey, George	_	Contractor	2/6/38	,,
$\frac{4}{5}$	<b>D</b> 1 <b>G</b>		Bank officer	25/5/38	,,
6	Deman Aution D.1.	PT	Retired farmer	17/6/38	"
7	Barry, Patrick Joseph		Former	6/6/38	,,
8	Beach, Eleanor		XX7: J	24/5/38 19/6/38	"
9	Bebich, Blaz	**	Farmer	2/5/38	,,
10	Belcher, Joseph Thomas	~	22	27/5/38	,, ,,
11	Bell, Henry		Labourer	3/6/38	Intestate.
12	Berridge, Šydney	OT 1	Farmer	28'/5'/38	Testate.
13 14	Berryman, Malcolm Ira Cecil . Betts, James Rice		Fitter	3/5/37	Intestate
15			Retired shop assistant	12/6/38	Testate.
16	Bodley, George	1	Married woman	17/6/38	"
17	Bradley, Arthur Henry		Community .	$21/6/38 \\ 23/5/38$	"
18	Brewerton, Ann Elizabeth		Spinster	$\frac{23}{5}$	,,
19	Brisco, William		Blacksmith	$\frac{25}{9}$	,, Intestate.
20	Brown, Jonathan	· Paekakariki	Teacher	11/6/38	Testate.
21	Bullock, Thomas			3/3/38	Intestate.
$\frac{22}{23}$	Cameron, Elizabeth	CT1	Gardener	14/6/38	Testate.
$\frac{23}{24}$	Bullock, Thomas	Shannon	Married Woman	15/5/38	,,
$\tilde{25}$	Cater, Thomas		Farmer Retired railway employee	25/5/38	,,
26	Chesterfield, Edith Matilda		Widow	$25/5/38 \\ 25/5/38$	,,
<b>27</b>	Childs, Charles Ernest		Storeman	$\frac{23}{5}$	"
<b>28</b>	Christie, David		Iron moulder	13/6/38	"
29	Clark (Jun.) James Ralph		Labourer	1/5/38	" Intestate.
30	Cocker, Thomas		Retired civil servant	17/6/38	Testate.
$\frac{31}{32}$	Cone, Frederick William		Orchardist	15/6/38	,,
33	Cook, John		School-master	7/6/38	"
34	Cooksey, Edith Catherine		Spinster	23/5/38	,,
$3\overline{5}$	Cragg, Leonard William		TT-1 1	7/6/38	, ,,
36	Cross, Emma	Gore	Widow	19/5/38 7/6/38	"
37	Davey, Edward Horace		Share-milker	11/2/38	". Intestate.
38	Davey, Henry	Christchurch	Retired wool-buyer	16/6/38	Testate.
39	Dawson, George Tasman		Retired sawmiller	27/5/38	,,
$\frac{40}{41}$	Downs, Robert Thomas	D I	Poultry farmer	19/6/38	"
42	Dreaver, Robert		Carrier	30/5/38	"
43	Dunn, Henry		Storeman	$16/2/33 \\ 9/6/38$	Intestate.
44	Erskine, Albert		Retired school-master	$\frac{9/0/38}{22/6/38}$	Testate.
<b>45</b>	Fauvel, Philip	<b>D</b> 1 <sup>2</sup> <b>N</b> 1	Retired farmer	14/6/38	"
46	Feierabend, Gottfried		,, ,, ,,	11/6/38	" Intestate.
47	Ferguson, Alexander		Stores manager	18/5/38	Testate.
$\frac{48}{49}$	Foote, George Hanson		Settler	8/6/38	,,
<b>5</b> 0	T D C		Retired clerk	4/6/38	,,
51	Furness, Edward	XX7 112 /	Retired civil engineer Railway guard	$\frac{4}{6}/38$	<b>-</b> ", ,
52	Gadsbury, James	TTT I I I I	Farm employee	13/6/38 Between	Intestate.
				19/5/38 &	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				26/5/38	
53	Graham, James		Painter	4/6/38	Testate.
$54 \\ 55$	Greathead, Herbert		Retired blacksmith	4/6/38	,,
56		0.1 27.11 27	Engine-driver	17/6/38	,,
00	Gribble, Malachi	taunga	Poultry farmer	2/6/38	* **
57	Hamel, Frederick	77	Settler	18/5/38	
58	Hanser, Samuel Arthur		Clerk	10/5/38 11/6/38	,,
59	Harding, Albert Ryland		Soldier.	10/12/18	" Intestate.
60	Harding, Georgina		Widow	16/5/38	Testate
61	Hardwick, John		Retired farmer	1/6/38	,,
62	Harwood, William Alfred	erly Orawia	<b>T</b> 1		
63	Harwood, William Alfred		Labourer	22/5/38	,,
		Napier	Sharebroker ,.	25/5/38	"
64	Hodgson, William Stanley	1 m 1	Retired master mariner	13/5/38	
65	Holden, Richard	<b>m</b> 1	Farmer	5/6/38	"
66	Hopkins, Susan	Northcote, Auckland	Widow	18/6/38	,,
67	Horne, David John		Farmer	30/5/38	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>
68 69	Howarth, William	37 1	Retired customs official	20/6/38	,,
70	Irwin, Edith J	173 1 1	Widow	12/5/38	Intestate.
71	Johnson, Charles William		Retired moulder Builder	$\frac{30/4}{38}$	Testate.
72	Johnston, Agnes Stuart Leslie		W7: d amo	7/5/38	"
		3		26/5/38	22